Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President Members of the Borough Assembly

Peter A. Micciche, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

FROM:

November 27, 2023

RE:

Appointment to the Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service

Area Board

In accordance to KPB 16.80.020(A), appointments to the Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Board are recommended by the Borough Mayor and confirmed by the Borough Assembly. The applicant listed below is a registered voter and resides within the area to be represented. The following appointment is forwarded to the Assembly for consideration and confirmation:

Appointment

Board Seat

Term Expires

Jessica Hogan

F

October 2026

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

FROM:

Michele Turner, Borough Clerk

DATE:

November 21, 2023

RE:

Service Area Board Application for Appointment

A notice of vacancy for the Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Seat E was advertised on October 2, 2023. The application period closed on October 23, 2023 and has remained open until filled.

In accordance with KPB 16.80.020(A), the applicant listed below has been verified as a resident and qualified voter of the borough. The application is submitted herewith for your consideration.

Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area

Seat E

Jessica Hogan

Thank you.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2023-11-20 17:14:59

Service Area: Eastern Peninsula Highway, Seat E (Term Expires 10/2026)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Jessica Hogan	(907) 301-6120
Email	Date of Birth
konafitness@yahoo.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
19289 Discovery Drive Hope, Alaska 99605	PO Box 153 Hope, AK 99605
SS#	Voter#
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
7 years, 5 months	7 years, 5 months
What knowledge, experience, or expertise will	you bring to this board?
Owner of small business and community voluntee	r.